96497416

CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 815 WEST 63RD STREET CHICAGO, IL 60621 312 873-8800 (Lender)

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$29.00 T#0012 TRAN 1114 06/27/96 11:48:00 \$4897 + DT *-96-497416 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

GENITOR

CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TUST COMPANY, as Trustee, under Trusc Agreement No. 11662 dated JUNE 4, 1996.

BORROWER

CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee, under Trust Agreement No. 11662 dated JUNE 4, 1996.

TEOMAS C. MURRAY MARK DAHLBERG

ADDRESS

815 NEST 63RD STREET CHICAGO, IL 60621

TELEPHONE NO. 312 873-8800

IDENTIFICATION NO.

ADDRESS

815 WEST 63RD STREET CHICAGO, IL 60621

TELEPHONE NO.

IDENTIFICATION NO.

708 479-6935

OFFICER INITIALS	INTEREST RATE	PRINCIPAL AMOUNT/ CREDIT LIMIT	FUNDING / AGREEMENT	SATURITY	CUSTOMER NUMBER	LOAN NUMBER
ON	8.625%	\$132,000.00	06/18/96	67/01/01		07~38531

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. In consideration of the loan evidenced by the promiserry note or credit agreement described above (the "Note"), Grantor absolutely assigns to Lender all of Grantor's Interest in the leases and tenancy agreements (the "Leases") now or hereafter executed which relate to the real property describer in Schedule A which is attached to this Agreement and incorporated herein by this reference and any improvements located thereon (the "Premises") including, but not limited to, the leases described on Schedule B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. This Assignment is to be broadly construed and shall encompass all rights, benefits and advantages to be derived by the Grantor from the Leases including, but not limited to all rents, issues, income and profits arising from the Leases and renewals thereof, and all security deposits paid under the Leases. This Assignment is an absolute assignment rather than an assignment for security purposes only.
- 2. MODIFICATION OF LEASES. Grantor grants to Lender the power and authority to modify the terms of any of the Leases and to surrender or terminate the Leases upon such terms as Lender may determine.
 - COVENANTS OF GRANTOR. Grantor covenants and agrees that Grantor will;
 - a. Observe and perform all the obligations imposed upon the landlord under the Leases.
 - b. Refrain from discounting any future rents or executing any future assignment of the Leases or collect any rents in advance without the written consent of Lender.
 - c. Perform all necessary steps to maintain the security of the Leases for the benefit of Lender Including, if requested, the periodic submission to Lender of reports and accounting information relating to the receipt of rental payments.
 - d. Refrain from modifying or terminating any of the Leases without the written consent of Lender.
 - e. Execute and deliver, at the request of Lender, any assurances and assignments with respect to the Leases as Lender may periodically require.
 - 4. REPRESENTATIONS OF GRANTOR. Grantor represents and warrants to Lender that:
 - a. The tenants under the Leases are current in all rent payments and are not in default under the terms of any of the
 - b. Each of the Leases is valid and enforceable according to its terms, and there are no claims or defenses presently existing which could be asserted by any tenant under the Leases against Grantor or any assignee of Grantor.
 - c. No rents or security deposits under any of the Leases have previously been assigned by Grantor to any party other than Lender.

BOX 333-CTI

LP-IL527 © FormAtion Technologies, Inc. (12/27/94) (800) 937-3799

d. Grantor has not accepted, and will not accept, rent in excess of one month in advance under any of the Leases.

Grantor has the power and authority to execute this Assignment.

- f. Grantor has not performed any act or executed any instrument which might prevent Lender from collecting rents and taking any other action under this Assignment.
- **5. GRANTOR MAY RECEIVE RENTS.** As long as there is no default under the Note described above, the Mortgage securing the Note, this Agreement or any other present or future obligation of Borrower or Grantor to Lender ("Obligations"), Grantor may collect all rents and profits from the Leases when due and may use such proceeds in Grantor's business operations. However, Lender may at any time require Grantor to deposit all rents and profits into an account maintained by Grantor or Lender at Lender's institution.
- 6. DEFAULT AND REMEDIES. Upon default in the payment of, or in the performance of, any of the Obligations, Lender may at its option take possession of the reaf property and the improvements and have, hold, manage, lease and operate the Premises on terms and for a period of time that Lender deems proper. Lender may proceed to collect and receive all rents, income and profits from the Premises, and Lender shall have full power to periodically make alterations, renovations, repairs or replacements to the Premises as Lender may deem proper. Lender may apply all rents, income and profits to the payment of the cost of such alterations, renovations, repairs and replacements and any expenses incident to taking and retaining possession of the real property and the management and operation of the real property. Conder may keep the Premises properly insured and may discharge any taxes, charges, claims, assessments and other liens which may accrue. The expenses and cost of these actions may be paid from the rents, issues, income and profits received, and any unpaid amounts shall be secured by the Note and Mortgage. These amounts, together with afterneys' fees, legal expenses, and other costs, shall become part of the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage and for which this Assignment is given.
- 7. POWER OF ATTORNEY. Crantor irrevocably authorizes Lender as Grantor's attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest, at Lender's option, upon taking possession of the real property and improvements under this Assignment, to lease or re-lease the Premises or any part thereof, to cancel and modify Leases, evict tenants, bring or defend any suits in connection with the possession of the Premises in the name of either party, make repairs as Lender deems appropriate and perform such other acts in connection with the management and operation of the real property and improvements as Lender may deem proper. The receipt by Lender of any rents, income or profits under this Assignment after institution of foreclosure proceedings under the Mortgage shall not cure any default or affect such proceedings or sale which may be held as a result of such proceedings.
- 8. BENEFICIAL INTEREST. Lender shall not be chiligated to perform or discharge any obligation, duty or liability under the Leases by reason of this Assignment. Granton hereby agrees to indemnify Lender and to hold Lender harmless from any and all liability, loss or damage which Lender may incur under the Leases by reason of this Assignment and from any and all claims and demands whatever en which may be asserted against Lender by reason of any alleged obligations or undertakings on Lender's part to parform or discharge any of the terms or agreements contained in the Leases. Should Lender incur any liability, loss or parriage under the Leases or under or by reason of this Assignment, or in the defense of any such claims or demands, the amount of such loss, including costs, legal expenses, and reasonable attorneys' fees shall be secured by the Montage and for which this Assignment was given. Grantor agrees to reimburse Lender immediately upon demand for any such costs, and upon failure of Grantor to do so, Lender may accelerate and declare due all sums owed to Lender under any of the Obligations.
- 9. NOTICE TO TENANTS: A written demand by Lender to the tenants uncer the Leases for the payment of rents or written notice of any default claimed by Lender under the Leases shall be sufficient notice to the tenants to make future payments of rents directly to Lender and to cure any default under the Leases without the necessity of further consent by Grantor. Grantor hereby releases the tenants from any liability for any rents paid to Lender or any action taken by the tenants at the direction of Lender after such written notice has been given.
- 10. INDEPENDENT RIGHTS. This Assignment and the powers and rights granted are separate and independent from any obligation contained in the Mortgage and may be enforced without regard to whether Lender institutes foreclosure proceedings under the Mortgage. This Assignment is in addition to the Mortgage shall not affect, diminish or impair the Mortgage. However, the rights and authority granted in this Assignment may be exercised in conjunction with the Mortgage.
- 11. MODIFICATION AND WAIVER. The modification or waiver of any of Grantor's obligations or Lender's rights under this Agreement must be contained in a writing signed by Lender. Lender may perform any of Grantor's obligations or delay or fall to exercise any of its rights without causing a waiver of those obligations or rights. A waiver on one occasion shall not constitute a waiver on any other occasion. Grantor's obligations under this Agreement shall not be affected if Lender amends, compromises, exchanges, falls to exercise, impairs or releases any of the obligations belonging to any Grantor or third party or any of its rights against any Grantor, third party or collateral. Grantor waives any right to a jury trial which Grantor may have under applicable law.
- 12. RENEWAL OR EXTENSION OF MORTGAGE. In the event the maturity date of the Note and Mortgage is extended because of a modification, renewal or extension of the secured indebtedness, this assignment shall be automatically extended to the new maturity or extension date and shall be enforceable against Grantor and Borrower on a continuous basis throughout all renewal and extension periods until such time as the underlying indebtedness has been retired and paid in full.
- 13. NOTICES. Any notice or other communication to be provided under this Agreement shall be in writing and sent to the parties at the addresses indicated in this Agreement or such other address as the parties may designate in writing from time to time.

LP-ILB27 © FormAtion Technologies, Inc. (12/27/84)	(800) 937-3799
--	----------------

- 14. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this Agreement violates the law or is unenforceable, the rest of the Agreement shall remain valid.
- 15. COLLECTION COSTS. If Lender hires an attorney to assist in collecting any amount due or enforcing any right or remedy under this Agreement, Grantor agrees to pay Lender's attorneys' fees, legal expenses and collection costs.

16. MISCELLANEOUS.

- a. A default by Grantor under the terms of any of the Lease which would entitle the tenant thereunder to cancel or terminate such Lease shall be deemed a default under this Assignment and under the Note and Mortgage so long as, in Lender's opinion, such default results in the impairment of Lender's security.
- b. A violation by Grantor of any of the covenants, representations or provisions contained in this Assignment shall be deemed a default under the terms of the Note and Mortgage.
- c. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Grantor and Lender and their respective successors, assigns, trustees, receivers, administrators, personal representatives, legatees, and devisees.
- d. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state indicated in the address of the real property. Grantor consents to the jurisdiction and venue of any court located in the state indicated in the address of the real property in the event of any legal proceeding under this Agreement.
- e. This Agreement is executed for business _ purposes. All references to Grantor in this Agreement and include all persons signing below. If there is more than one Grantor, their obligations shall be joint and several. This Agreement and any related documents represent the complete and integrated understanding between Grantor and Lender pertaining to the terms and conditions of those documents.
- 17. ADDITIONAL TERMS.

LP-IL527 @FormAtion Technologies, Inc. (12/27/94) (800) 937-3798

joint and several. This Agreement and any re understanding between Grantor and Lender pertals 17. ADDITIONAL TERMS.	ning to the terms and con	sent the complete and integral ditions of those documents.	ed .
GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT GRANTOR HAS RECONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT.			-
Dated: JUNE 18, 1996 GRANTOR: CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	GRANTOR: 11662		
not personally, but as Trustee TRUST OFFICER GRANTOR:	GRANTOR:	96497	
GRANTOR:	GRANTOR:	97416	
GRANTOR:	GRANTOR:		 -

Page 3 of 4_

State of)	State of)		
County of	County of) 88.		
I, a notary	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me		
public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	this by		
personally known to me to be the same person			
whose namesubscribed to the foregoing	88		
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and			
acknowledged thathesigned,			
sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes herein set			
forth.			
	Given under my hand and official seal, this day of		
Syntary Public	Notary Public		
Commission expires:	Commission expires:		
SCHED			
The street address of the Property (if applicable) is: 7635 N	V. 100TH PLACE VIEW, IL 60445		
Permanent Index No.(s): 23-12-400-039-1009			
The legal description of the Property is:			
UNIT MUMBER 7635 IN BRIDGEVIEW INDUSTRIAL CON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LOTS 3 AND 4 IN SCHARF'S INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISI OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTI RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN	NETAL ESTATE: ON 527.5G A SUBDIVISION OF PART		

UNIT NUMBER 7635 IN BRIDGEVIEW INDUSTRIAL CONCUMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED RATE BETATE:
LOTE 3 AND 4 IN SCHAAP'S INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION \$27.56 A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSELP 37 NORTE, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICE SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF COMDONIAUM MADE BY FIRST MATICMAL BANK OF EVERGREEN PARK, AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST ACREMENT DATED MOVEMBER 10, 1986 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 9391, AND RECORDED TO 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88195005 AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PYRCENTAGE INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SCHEDULE B

96497416

This document was prepared by: CHICAGO CITY BANK & TRUST COMPANY, 815 W. 63RD STREET, CHGO., IL

After recording return to Lender, LP-LSS7 @FormAtion Technologies, Inc. (12/27/94) (800) 807-3788

Page 4 of 4_____ initial

RIDER ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS TO CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY DATED JUNE 18, 1996 SECURING THE UNDERSIGNED'S INDEBTEDNESS IN THE ORIGINAL FACE AMOUNT OF \$132,000.00

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS is executed by CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but as Trustee, as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or in said Note contained shall be construed as creating any liability on said CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, either individually or as Trustee, personally to pay the said Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenant, either express or implied, herein contained, specifically including, without limitation, any covenant, representation, warranty, condition, agreement or indemnity pertaining to environmental pollution, toxic substances or hazardous wastes, all such liability, it any, being expressly waived by the grantee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right of security hereunder, and that so far as CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, either individually or as Trustee, or its successors are concerned, the legal holder or holders of said Note and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing here or over shall look solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner herein and in said Note provided, or by action to enforce the personal liability of the guarantor, or co-signer, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, C.F. AGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, not personally but as Trustee, under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated June 4, 1996, and known as Trust Number 11662, has caused these presents to be executed, sealed and delivered as of the date above stated.

CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, As Trustee, as aforesaid, and not personally,

WIPLEDOUD AP I TECME

Vice President

ATTEST:_

ALVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

į

SS

COUNTY OF COOK

) \$

I, the undersigned, A Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the aforementioned Vice President of the CHICAGO CITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY and if at the aforementioned Trust Officer of said Bank, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are superfield to the foregoing instrument as such Vice President and Trust Officer, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Trust Officer did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the said corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act, of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 17th day of June, 1996,

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
RUTH J. WALKER
Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 8/28/99

96497416

Property of Cook County Clark's Office